
eITET Haol, 26 st ts 
aUAGIFHH dovg- 600 006 
qHT9: 044-22501293 
theT: 044-22500145 
$A: tnpani.gdc. soi@gov.in 

SI. No. 

1.* 

2 

3. 

t 3cgT H 10 (TT)/37-st-9, feaics 17h e-R 2025 
ROUTINE ORDER NO. 10 (ADM.) /37-G-9, DATED 17" DECEMBER, 2025 

faya/ sUB: T 2026 cfeut h Het/LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026. 

4. 

On recommendation of the Executive Committee of Central Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination 
Committee, Chennai, dated 05-12-2025, the following closed Holidays and Restricted Holidays will be observed in 
TNP & ANI GD, Survey of India, Chennai during the Calendar year 2026. 

5. 

6. 

7 

9. 

10. 

11.* 

12. 

13.* 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

Pongal/ Makar Sankranti 

Republic Day 

IDU'L Fitr (Ramzan)* 

Mahavir Jayanti 

Good Friday 

Buddha Purnima 

LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 
Holiday 

IDU'L Zuha (Bakrid)* 

Muharram* 

Independence Day 

GOVT OF INDIA 

787V 

Prophet Mohammad's Birthday (ID-E-Milad)* 

SURVEY OF INDIA 

Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayak Chaturthi 

Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 

Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 

Diwali (Deepavali) 
Guru Nanak's Birthday 

Office of the Director 
Tamil Nadu, Puducherry and Andaman & 

Nicobar Islands Geo-spatial Directorate 
3rd & 4th Floors, New Additional Office Building 

Shastri Bhavan, 26 Haddows Road 
Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 006 

Phone: 044-22501293 
FAX: 044-22500145 

E-Mail: tnpani.gdc, soi@gov.in 

An Additional Holiday for Dussehra/ Maha Ashtami 

Christmas Day 

Celebrating250tears of 
service to the Nation 

Date 

15.01.2026 

26.01.2026 Monday 

21.03.2026 Saturday 

31.03.2026 

03.04.2026 

01.05.2026 

Day 
Thursday 

28.05.2026 Thursday 

02.10.2026 

26.06.2026 Friday 

15.08.2026 Saturday 

19.10.2026 

26.08.2026 Wednesday 

20.10.2026 

Tuesday 

14.09.2026 Monday 

08.11.2026 

Friday 

24.11.2026 

Friday 

25.12.2026 

Friday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Sunday 

Tuesday 

Friday 

* The dates for the four Holidays of lDUL Fitr (Ramzan) (21" March 2026), IDU'L Zuha (Bakrid) (28® May 2026) 
Muharram (26h June 2026) and Prophet Mohammed's Birthday ((D-E-Milad) (26" August 2026) have been adopted from 
tne central List. If the State Government changes the day of any of these Holidays, the changed date only will be observed 
as a Closed Holiday for Central Government Offices also. If the change of date of any of the above occasions is notified at 
very short notice, announcement through P|B/ TV/AIR/News Papers can be taken as Authority for such change. 
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SI. No. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

New Year's Day 

Hazarat Ali's Birthday 
Makar Sankranti 

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 

Thiruvalluvar Day 
Uzhavar Thirunal 

Sri Panchami /Basant Panchami 

Guru Ravidas Jayanti/ Thai Poosam 

Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati 

Maha Shivratri/ Shivratri 

Shiva ji Jayanti 

Holi 

Holika Dahan / Dolyatra 

Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi/ Cheti Chand 
Jamat U|-Vida 

Ram Navami 

Easter Day 

Holiday 

Vaisakhi / Vishu / Meshadi 

Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bohag Bihu (Assam) 

Rath Yatra 

Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 

Onam / Thiru Onam Day 

Raksha Bandhan/ Varalakshmi Vratham 

Janmashtami (Vaishnavi) 

Mahalaya Amavasya 

Dussehra (Saptami) 

Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 

Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 

Naraka Chaturdasi 

Govardhan Puja 

Bhai Duj 

Pratihar Shashthi / Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) 

Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day / Karthigai 
Deepam 

Christmas Eve 

Date 

01-01-2026 

03-01-2026 

14-01-2026 

16-01-2026 

17-01-2026 

23-01-2026 

01-02-2026 

12-02-2026 

15-02-2026 

19-02-2026 

03-03-2026 

04-03-2026 

19-03-2026 

20-03-2026 

26-03-2026 

05-04-2026 

14-04-2026 

15-04-2026 

09-05-2026 

16-07-2026 

26-08-2026 

28-08-2026 

04-09-2026 

10-10-2026 

18-10-2026 

26-10-2026 

29-10-2026 

08-11-2026 

09-11-2026 

11-11-2026 

15-11-2026 

24-11-2026 

24-12-2026 

Thursday 

Saturday 
Wednesday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Friday 

Sunday 

Thursday 

Sunday 

Thursday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Thursday 

Sunday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Saturday 

Thursday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Day 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Thursday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Sunday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 
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Permission to avail any two of these Restricted Holidays should be applied in writing in advance and will aormally be granted by the Superior Officer competent to grant Causal Leave except when the presence of an 
individual employee is considered necessary in the exigencies of Government work. A record will be maintained 
in respect of the persons availing themselves of Restricted Holiday. Adequate arrangements will be made for 
dealing with urgent work on all holidays and a roaster will be maintained for this purpose. 

1. 

2. Adequate arrangements will be made for dealing with urgent work on all holidays and a roaster will be 
maintained for this purpose. Person so detailed on duty be granted lieu leave as convenient after the holiday in 
guestion (within a month) and should not be allowed to accumulate. Such compensatory leave will not be 
granted to Gazetted Officers. 

-03 

3. With regard to other Gazetted Holidays foregone during the field operations, the field staff be compensated 
be granting equivalent number of days during the following recess. The compensatory off will not be allowed to 
carry forward to the next year. 

faru DISTRIBUTION: 

(T. �acAT IÉ fCH. VENKATESWARA RAO) 
fRro /Director 

1. HLT AAETH�HEH, }EUGT 0 Haá/The Surveyor General of India for information, please. 
2. 34T H8IT`HE, Zfut a, }o t HelTY/ The Addl. s.G. (SZ) for information, please. 
3. HIft 3r4 HEIH�HGfa|eres (Hfr m.GtRTe) Gr/AlI Addl. S.G./Directors of all GDs for information, please. 
4. H3ft HTÊT 3feart+/ HÂT 3HHTAT rfenrt /All ocs/ All Section Oficers. 

5. afss ur lrt, tty �ci vd dyr GteY, aaIAI</ The Sr. Accounts Officer, RP& A0, Hyderabad. 
6. gH àsHISC yiua (3H.âtd), HEHTHG GT I Incharge, Website Management (1.T. Cell), SGO with a request to 

upload on the SOI website. 

8. YRIeo 9I/ LGT YCE /Circulation Copy/ Notice Board. 
7. JS bISI, IZA 37-G-10-1, 51$c 17-B /Guard File / File 37-G-10-1, File 17-B. 

5 

3 
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