



निदेशक का कार्यालय
 तमिलनाडु, पुदुच्चरी एवं अंडमान और
 निकोबार द्वीप समूह भू-स्थानिक निदेशालय
 तीसरी एवं चौथी मंजिल, नए अतिरिक्त कार्यालय भवन
 शास्त्री भवन, 26 हैडोस रोड
 नुंगम्बाक्कम चेन्नई- 600 006
 दूरभाष: 044-22501293
 फैक्स: 044-22500145
 ई-मेल: tnpani.gdc.soi@gov.in

भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग
 SURVEY OF INDIA

Office of the Director
 Tamil Nadu, Puducherry and Andaman &
 Nicobar Islands Geo-spatial Directorate
 3rd & 4th Floors, New Additional Office Building
 Shastri Bhavan, 26 Haddows Road
 Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 006
 Phone: 044-22501293
 FAX: 044-22500145
 E-Mail: tnpani.gdc.soi@gov.in

नेमी आदेश सं. 10 (प्रशा.)/37-जी-9, दिनांक 17th दिसम्बर 2025

ROUTINE ORDER NO. 10 (ADM.) /37-G-9, DATED 17th DECEMBER, 2025

विषय/ SUB: वर्ष 2026 के छुट्टियों की सूची/LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026.

On recommendation of the Executive Committee of Central Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination Committee, Chennai, dated 05-12-2025, the following closed Holidays and Restricted Holidays will be observed in TNP & ANI GD, Survey of India, Chennai during the Calendar year 2026.

LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026			
Sl. No.	Holiday	Date	Day
1.*	Pongal / Makar Sankranti	15.01.2026	Thursday
2.	Republic Day	26.01.2026	Monday
3.	IDU'L Fitr (Ramzan)*	21.03.2026	Saturday
4.	Mahavir Jayanti	31.03.2026	Tuesday
5.	Good Friday	03.04.2026	Friday
6.	Buddha Purnima	01.05.2026	Friday
7.	IDU'L Zuha (Bakrid)*	28.05.2026	Thursday
8.	Muharram*	26.06.2026	Friday
9.	Independence Day	15.08.2026	Saturday
10.	Prophet Mohammad's Birthday (ID-E-Milad)*	26.08.2026	Wednesday
11.*	Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayak Chaturthi	14.09.2026	Monday
12.	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	02.10.2026	Friday
13.*	An Additional Holiday for Dussehra/ Maha Ashtami	19.10.2026	Monday
14.	Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami)	20.10.2026	Tuesday
15.	Diwali (Deepavali)	08.11.2026	Sunday
16.	Guru Nanak's Birthday	24.11.2026	Tuesday
17.	Christmas Day	25.12.2026	Friday

* The dates for the four Holidays of IDU'L Fitr (Ramzan) (21st March 2026), IDU'L Zuha (Bakrid) (28th May 2026), Muharram (26th June 2026) and Prophet Mohammed's Birthday (ID-E-Milad) (26th August 2026) have been adopted from the Central List. If the State Government changes the day of any of these Holidays, the changed date only will be observed as a Closed Holiday for Central Government Offices also. If the change of date of any of the above occasions is notified at very short notice, announcement through PIB/ TV / AIR/News Papers can be taken as Authority for such change.

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026

Sl. No.	Holiday	Date	Day
1	New Year's Day	01-01-2026	Thursday
2	Hazarat Ali's Birthday	03-01-2026	Saturday
3	Makar Sankranti	14-01-2026	Wednesday
4	Thiruvalluvar Day	16-01-2026	Friday
5	Uzhavar Thirunal	17-01-2026	Saturday
6	Sri Panchami / Basant Panchami	23-01-2026	Friday
7	Guru Ravidas Jayanti / Thai Poosam	01-02-2026	Sunday
8	Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati	12-02-2026	Thursday
9	Maha Shivratri / Shivratri	15-02-2026	Sunday
10	Shiva ji Jayanti	19-02-2026	Thursday
11	Holika Dahan / Dolyatra	03-03-2026	Tuesday
12	Holi	04-03-2026	Wednesday
13	Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi / Cheti Chand	19-03-2026	Thursday
14	Jamat Ul-Vida	20-03-2026	Friday
15	Ram Navami	26-03-2026	Thursday
16	Easter Day	05-04-2026	Sunday
17	Vaisakhi / Vishu / Meshadi	14-04-2026	Tuesday
18	Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bohag Bihu (Assam)	15-04-2026	Wednesday
19	Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore	09-05-2026	Saturday
20	Rath Yatra	16-07-2026	Thursday
21	Onam / Thiru Onam Day	26-08-2026	Wednesday
22	Raksha Bandhan / Varalakshmi Vratham	28-08-2026	Friday
23	Janmashtami (Vaishnavi)	04-09-2026	Friday
24	Mahalaya Amavasya	10-10-2026	Saturday
25	Dussehra (Saptami)	18-10-2026	Sunday
26	Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday	26-10-2026	Monday
27	Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth)	29-10-2026	Thursday
28	Naraka Chaturdasi	08-11-2026	Sunday
29	Govardhan Puja	09-11-2026	Monday
30	Bhai Duj	11-11-2026	Wednesday
31	Pratihar Shashthi / Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja)	15-11-2026	Sunday
32	Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day / Karthigai Deepam	24-11-2026	Tuesday
33	Christmas Eve	24-12-2026	Thursday

1. Permission to avail any two of these Restricted Holidays should be applied in writing in advance and will normally be granted by the Superior Officer competent to grant Causal Leave except when the presence of an individual employee is considered necessary in the exigencies of Government work. A record will be maintained in respect of the persons availing themselves of Restricted Holiday. Adequate arrangements will be made for dealing with urgent work on all holidays and a roaster will be maintained for this purpose.
2. Adequate arrangements will be made for dealing with urgent work on all holidays and a roaster will be maintained for this purpose. Person so detailed on duty be granted lieu leave as convenient after the holiday in question (within a month) and should not be allowed to accumulate. Such compensatory leave will not be granted to Gazetted Officers.
3. With regard to other Gazetted Holidays foregone during the field operations, the field staff be compensated by granting equivalent number of days during the following recess. The compensatory off will not be allowed to carry forward to the next year.



(च. वेंकटेश्वर राव /CH. VENKATESWARA RAO)
निदेशक /Director

वितरण / DISTRIBUTION:

1. भारत के महासर्वेक्षक, देहरादून को सूचनार्थ/The Surveyor General of India for information, please.
2. अपर महासर्वेक्षक, दक्षिणी क्षेत्र, बैंगलूर को सूचनार्थ / The Addl. S.G. (SZ) for information, please.
3. सभी अपर महासर्वेक्षक/निदेशक (सभी भू-स्था.निदेशालय) को सूचनार्थ/All Addl. S.G./Directors of all GDs for information, please.
4. सभी प्रभारी अधिकारी/ सभी अनुभाग अधिकारी /All OCs/ All Section Officers.
5. वरिष्ठ लेखा अधिकारी, क्षेत्रीय वेतन एवं लेखा कार्यालय, हैदराबाद/ The Sr. Accounts Officer, RP & AO, Hyderabad.
6. प्रभारी, वेबसाइट प्रबंधन (आई.टी.सेल.), महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय/ Incharge, Website Management (I.T. Cell), SGO with a request to upload on the SOI website.
7. गार्ड फाईल, फाईल 37-G-10-1, फाईल 17-B /Guard File / File 37-G-10-1, File 17-B.
8. परिचालन प्रति/ सूचना पट्ट/ Circulation Copy/ Notice Board.